
Petition for approval of Special Gas 
Transportation Service agreement 
with Florida City Gas by Miami-Dade 
through Miami-Dade Water and Sewer 
Department 

Oq053q-G~ 
Docket No. 09539-GU 

Date Filed : February 16, 2010 

In re: 

--------------------------~) 

Florida City Gas Company's Responses 
to Staff's Data Request No.1 

1. 	 Was FCG's 1998 contract with Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department (MOWASD) 
approved by the Commission? If yes, please provide the Docket number and any orders issued 
by the Commission. 

Response: 

As the corporate successor to City Gas of Florida, an NUl company, Florida City Gas has no 
information indicating that a docket was opened to review the 1998 contract with Miami­
Dade Water and Sewer Department, or that any order of the Commission was issued 
specifically approving said agreement. However, the impact of the 1998 contract on FCG ' s 
general body of ratepayers has been subject to aruma I Commission review under FCG ' s 
Competitive Rate Adjustment (CRA) review, in addition the Company ' s 2003 Rate Case. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of David Weaver, Director, Regulatory 
Affairs, AGL Services Company. 

2. 	 What is the total dollar amount collected from FCG's general body of ratepayers through the 
Competitive Rate Adjustment mechanism (CRA) during the term (and any extensions) of that 
contract? 

Res l!.2.Dse: 

In its annual CRA filings during the term of the MOWASD contract, FCG has provided the 
CRA recovery information for the negotiated contract with MOWASD as provided on 
Confidential Attachment 2 (attached hereto). 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of Carolyn Bermudez, Director, Strategic 
Business and Financial Planning, AGL Services Company. 
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3. What analysis did FCG perfonn to ensure that the contract entered into in 2008 was cost 
2 effective to its general body of ratepayers? 
3 
4 Response: E 
6 The Contract executed in 2008 extended the overall tenns and conditions of service from the 
7 original contract, subject to the review and approval of the PSC prior to becoming effective. 
8 At the time, no further analysis on the impact on the general body of ratepayers was deemed 
9 necessary as the contract impact through the CRA had been reviewed and approved annually 

by the PSc. 
11 
12 This response prepared by or under the supervision of David Weaver, Director, Regulatory 
13 Affairs, AGL Services Company. 
14 

4. What is FCG's incremental cost to serve MOWASD as a transportation customer? 
16 
1 7 Response: 
18 
19 Based on the December 2009 Surveillance Report, the current incremental cost to serve 

MOWASD as a transportation customer is as follows : 
21 
22 $197 312 for Alexander Orr Accounts 211-0756225-0 II and 211-075-6239-0 II . 
23 
24 $230 137 for Miami-Dade Water and Black Point Accounts 211 -075-4112-011 and 

211-0786676-001 . 
26 
27 See Confidential Attachment 4 fo r the detailed calculations. 
28 
29 This response prepared by or under the supervision of Carolyn Bennudez, Director, Strategic 

Business and Financial Planning, AGL Services Company. 
31 
32 5. What percent of FCG's system sales does MDWASD represent? 
33 
34 Response: 

36 During the period January through December 2009 MDWASD represented 5.06% of FCG's 
37 total system sales and transportation volumes. 
38 
39 This response prepared by or under the supervision of Carolyn Bennudez, Director, Strategic 

Business and Financial Planning, AGL Services Company. 
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6. What is the annual impact to FCG's general body of ratepayers if MOWASD is lost as a retail 
2 customer? 
3 
4 Response: 
5 
6 If MOWASD is lost as a retail customer, FCG would need to recover $782,178 annually 
7 from FCG's general body of ratepayers based on the GS-I,250k tariff rate that FCG is 
8 currently charging MDWASD. See Confidential Attachment 6 for the detailed calculations. 
9 

10 This response prepared by or under the supervision of Carolyn Bermudez, Director, Strategic 
II Business and Financial Planning, AGL Services Company. 
12 
13 7. Please provide a discussion of how FCG's general body of ratepayers benefits from having 
14 MOWASD as a customer. 
]5 
] 6 Response: 

17 

18 Public policy is best served when all customers who desire utility service receive such 
19 service under the Company's tari ff or under a special contract. As MOWASD provides 
20 numerous benefits to its customers, many of whom are also FCG customers, maintaining 
21 affordable gas service to MDWASD benefits both MDWASD's customers and FCG's 
22 general body of ratepayers. FCG believes that it is important to retain MOWASD as a 
23 customer provided that such service recovers at least the incremental cost of providing utility 
24 service. This maintains all the benefits of providing service to MOWASD without undue 
25 impact on the general body of ratepayers. Further, having MOWASD as a customer 
26 decreases the system-wide costs that would otherwise be born by the general body of 
27 ratepayers without MOWASD. 
28 
29 This response prepared by or under the supervision of David Weaver, Director, Regulatory 
30 Affairs, AGL Services Company. 
31 
32 8. What is the total annual cost impact to FCG's ratepayers to serve MOWASD under the 
33 proposed special contract, assuming recovery of the discount through the CRA mechanism is 
34 approved? 
35 
36 Response: 

37 FCG stands by its stated position that no valid special contract exits. The 2008 Agreement 
38 was not approved by the PSC and is currently not in effect. 

39 Assuming for the sake of answering Staffs data request that the 2008 Agreement was 
40 approved by the PSC, the total annual cost impact to FCG's ratepayers to serve MDWASD 
41 under the proposed special contract would be as follows: for 2009: the CRA cost would be 
42 $556 760 as MDWASA was a customer under the 2008 Amendment through July 22, 2009. 
43 For 2010, the CRA cost wou ld be $683,]30, which represents 87% of the margin for 
44 MOWASD (i .e. MOWASD would only pay 13% of the cost to serve them). See Confidential 
45 Attachment 6 for the detailed calculations. 
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MDWASD (i.e. MDWASD would only pay 13% of the cost to serve them). See Confidential 
Attachment 6 for the detailed calculations. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of Carolyn Bermudez, Director, Strategic 
Business and Financial Planning, AGL Services Company. 

9. 	 Is FCG currently billing MOWASD under an existing tariff rate? If yes, under which tariff 
rate schedule does MOWASD take service? If no, how is MOW ASD currently being billed 
for its service? 

Response: 

FCG is currently billing MDWASD tariff rates under its Rate Schedule GS-1,250k tariff rate. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of David Weaver, Director, Regulatory 
Affairs, AGL Services Company. 

10. Has MOWASD informed FCG of any viable bypass options available to it? If yes, please 
provide any cost support and quotes from any such viable bypass option provided by 
MOWASD to FCG. 

Response: 

In discussions between the parti s, MOWASD informed FCG that it had investigated bypass 
options and had performed a cost analysis, but MOWASD did not provide any specific 
options. FCG requested information regarding the options investigated to aid in evaluating 
alternative special contract options for MDWASD , but to date MOWASD has not provided 
FCG any documentation regarding any viable bypass options. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of Donna N. Peeples, Vice President and 
Chief Marketing Officer, AG L Resources Inc. 

1 t. If the contract is not approved, what other options IS FCG willing to offer to retain 
MOWASD as a customer? 

Response: 

FCG is committed to maintammg service to MDWASD provided that such service is 
consistent with the Commission' s rules and regulations and FCG's General Terms and 
Conditions in its Tariff. The Company is willing to explore with MDWASD any viable 
options that may exist that would be supported by Commission rules and regulations whether 
through a special contract or a tariff amendment. See also the response to Question 10. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of Melvin Williams, Vice President and 
General Manager, Florida City Gas. 
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For the following question nos. 12-17, "1998 Agreement" refers to Exhibit A to MDWASD's 
Petition, "2008 Amendment" refers to Exhibit 0 to MOWASD's Petition, and "2008 
Agreement" refers to Exhibit C to MOWASD's Petition. 

12. Please explain why the Commission has authority to approve the 2008 Agreement, given the 
provisions included in Paragraph 1 of the 2008 Amendment and Article I, Paragraph 1 of the 
2008 Agreement. 

Response: 

Section 366.06(1), Florida Statutes, requires that "[a] public utility shall not, directly or 
indirectly, charge or receive any rate not on file with the commission for the particular class 
of service involved, . .. . " Thus, FCG is required to charge MOWASD only rates that have 
been approved by the Commission. In implementing this statute, the Commission generally 
requires a utility to file a tariff containing the applicable rates, terms, and conditions of 
service, which FCG has done and which is on file. Florida Administrative Code Rule 25­
9.034(1) authorizes a utility to enter into a "special contract ... for the sale of its product or 
services in a manner or subject to the provisions not specifically covered by its filed 
regulations and standard approved rate schedules , ..." However, any such special services 
contracts 'must be approved by the Commission prior to its execution." The only exemption 
to this requirement for prior approval is if the contract is between a public utility and a 
municipality or REA cooperative. The rationale for this exemption is not stated in the rule, 
but regardless, Miami-Dade County is not a municipality or an REA cooperative. Under the 
Miami-Dade charter, Miami-Dade may exercise certain powers such as have been granted to 
municipalities. But Miami-Dade' s legal status under the Florida Constitution and its charter 
is as a county government and not a municipality, so the exemption does not apply. 
Accordingly, notwithstanding what mayor may not have happened in the past, any contract 
with Miami-Dade County must be filed and approved by the Commission prior to its 
execution. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of undersigned counsel. 

13. Given specific provisions 	in the 2008 Agreement requiring Commission approval, please 
expla in whether FCG believes Commission approval would not be required even if Rule 25­
9.034(1), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), were interpreted to exempt the 2008 
Agreement from the requirement that special agreements be approved by the Commission. 

Response: 

Yes, Commission approval of the rate charged to MOW ASD is required, either through the 
tariff or through the rule. As is more fully explained in response to Question 11, FCG must 
either charge the tariff rate or enter into a contract that must be approved by the Commission 
prior to execution. Likewise, given the language of Rule 25-0.034(1), the exemption does 
not apply to Miami-Dade since it is not a municipality or an REA cooperative. 

The language in the 2008 Agreement by itself cannot confer jurisdiction on the Commission 
to approve the contract. However, the obligation for approval exists independently of the 
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contract language. Article II of the 2008 Agreement states that the patties "confirm that 
Customer [MOWASD] qualifies for the Contract Demand Service Rate Schedule." The 
company's Contract Demand Service Rate Schedule ("KDS") is set fotth at Sheets 49 to 51 
of its tariff. The KDS schedule does not enumerate a requirement for such contracts to be 
approved. But whether the company enters into a contract with MOWASD pursuant to the 
KDS schedule or some other schedule, Section I of the company ' s tariff, at Sheet 8, states 
that the company's tariff is "supplemental" to the Commission ' s rules and regulations and 
that where there is a contradiction between the tariff and the Commission's rules and 
regulations that the Commission s rules and regulations shall prevail. Given the clear 
statutory language in Section 366.06( I) that a utility shall not charge or receive any rate "not 
on file with the commission" the agreement must be filed and approved prior to execution in 
order to be effective. Thus, we do not see how the rule can be interpreted to exempt a 
contract with Miami-Dade County from Commission review and approval prior to execution 
and effectiveness. E 
This response prepared by or under the supervision of undersigned counsel. 

14. Please explain whether FCG's approved tariff rates applicable to MOWASD's class of service 
should apply to MOWASD pursuant to Section 366.06, Florida Statutes (RS.), in the absence 
of an effective agreement between MOWASD and FCG. 

Response: 

Yes, the tariff rate should apply in the absence of an approved contract between MDWASD 
and FCG. As is further discussed in response to Question 12, Section 366.06(1), Florida 
Statutes, requires that "[a] public utility shall not, directly or indirectly , charge or receive any 
rate not on file with the commission for the particular class of service involved, ...." In the 
2008 Agreement the parties, in luding MDWASD, acknowledge that the contract is being 
entered into pursuant to the company's Contract Demand Service Rate Schedule ("KDS"), 
set forth at Sheets 49 to 51 of its tariff. If there is no contract and no service under the KDS 
schedule, then FCG is required by statute to charge MOWASD only rates that have been 
approved by the Commission, which would be one of the other rate schedules in the tariff. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of undersigned counsel. 

15. Please explain whether FCG believes that its June 22, 2009 letter (Exhibit J to MOWASD's 
Petition) giving MOWASD 30 days' notice effectively terminated the 2008 Amendment. 

Response: 

Yes. The Ju ne 22, 2009 letter giving MOWASD 30 days' notice of termination terminated 
the 2008 Amendment. As stated in Section 2 of the 2008 Amendment (Exhibit 0 to 
MOWASD s Petition), the purpose of the 2008 Amendment was "to avoid a gap in service 
between the expiration of the [th October 29, 1998 Agreement between the Parties] and the 
Effective Date of the New Contract and, if necessary, to allow the parties additional time to 
negotiate a new agreement in the event the New Contract does not become effective ..." 
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Additionally, Section 2 of the 2008 Amendment provides: 

...the parties hereby agree to extend the Term of the [the 
October 29, 1998 Agreement between the parties] on a month-to­
month basis effective as of July 1, 2008, until the earlier of: (a) 
the Effective Date of the New Contract; or (b) thirty (30) days 
following written notice from either Party of its election to 
terminate the Agreement. 

With the June 22nd letter, FCG gave more than the required thirty (30) days notice to 
terminate the October 29, 1998 Agreement. The 2008 Amendment is part of the October 29, 
1998 Agreement, as it extended the Term of that Agreement. Therefore the June 22nd letter 
appropriately terminated the 2008 Amendment. 

The necessity for the termination arose out of FCG's efforts to have the 2008 Agreement 
approved by the Commission. As is discussed more fully in response to Question 12, the 
2008 Agreement states that it is subject to the tariff, specifically the Contract Demand 
Service Rate Schedule ("KDS·'). The KDS schedule requires that any negotiated rate set 
pursuant to the KDS schedule "shall not be set lower than the incremental cost the Company 
incurs to serve the Customer." When the Company learned that the Commission Staffs 
analysis had determined that the rates in the 2008 Agreement did not comply with the 
requirement to not be lower than the incremental cost, the Company reevaluated the rates in 
the 2008 Agreement and agreed with the analysis of the Commission Staff that the proposed 
rates would not comply with the applicable regulatory requirements. FCG then attempted to 
negotiate a successor agreement that would meet the statutory and tariff requirements for a 
rate that was not "lower than the incremental cost." After attempting in good faith to 
negotiate a successor agreement for several months, and realizing that a successor agreement 
was not going to be obtained, FCG felt it important to bring service to MDWASD into 
compliance with applicable law by terminating the 2008 Amendment and beginning to 
charge the tariff rate identified in response to Question 16 since that would be the otherwise 
applicable rate. FCG continues to stand ready to negotiate an appropriate successor 
agreement that complies with the statutory and tariff requirements to not be lower than the 
company's incremental cost of service. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of undersigned counsel. 

16. If FCG's answer to Number 15 is affirmative, please identify and explain what rates FCG 
believes it should have charged MOWASD given that the 2008 Amendment had been 
terminated and no new agreem nt (2008 Agreement) had become effective? 

Response: 

Under Florida law, as stated above service to a customer must be under a valid special 
contract or an approved tariff. FCG has appropri ately charged MDWASD pursuant to Rate 
Schedule GS 1.2k since the term ination of the 2008 Amendment. MOWASA paid to FCG 
the tariff rates for the August and September 2009 billing periods. MDWASD is delinquent 
in payments for services rendered for the October, November and December 2009 billing 
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ce 
Tallahassee, Florida 32 
Tel. 850-222-0720 

periods. The Department claims that it is keeping in escrow the difference between the tariff 
rate and the rate under the expired 1998 contract and terminated 2008 Amendment between 
the parties (see Attachment 16). To date, we have not entered into any escrow agreement 
with Miami-Dade nor have we seen any documentation regarding the establishment of such 
an escrow agreement, the rights and responsibilities of the escrow agent, or the terms and 
conditions by which the escrow agent would release any of the escrow amounts to FCG. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of David Weaver, Director, Regulatory 
Affairs, AGL Services Company. 

17. When did FCG inform MDWASD that FCG fil ed a Petition for Approval of the 2008 
Agreement with the Commission on November 13,2008 in Docket No. 080672-GU? 

Response: 

FCG verbally informed MDWASD that it had filed the November 13, 2008 Petition for 
Approval of the 2008 Agreement in Docket No. 08067-GU shortly after filing and emailed 
MDWASD with the docket number in the proceeding on November 26,2008. 

This response prepared by or under the supervision of Carolyn Bermudez, Director, Strategic 
Business and Financial Planning, AGL Services Company. 

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of February 

Fax 850-558-0656 

Counsel for the Florida City Gas 
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Florida City Gas CONFIDENTIAL 
Response to Staff Data Request No.2 

CRA Rate Adjustment Calculation 
February 16, 2010 

Page 1 of 2 

A B C 
1 Florida ~i ty Gas 

2 Compet itive Rate Adj ustment Calcul at ion 
3 

4 Summ ary of Shortfall 
5 I -­

6 
7 Shortfall 
8 Customer 1997 to 1998 1998 to 1999 
9 
10 Parmen Kendall $ 67,580.70 $ 25,657 .80 
11 Alexander Orr Water Treatment Plant-1 $ 72 ,644.49 $ 258,299.46 
12 Alexander Orr W ater Treatment Plant -2 $ 19,407.16 $ 73 ,545.05 
13 Baptist Hospilal-1 $ 43,441 .74 
14 Baptist Hospital-2 
15 Miami Dade Water Sewer $ 52,285.87 $ 156.431.58 
16 Ocean Spray 
18 WASNBlack Point 
19 Florida Transport (Now Tallowmasters) $ 67,224.89 
20 Rainbow Mills (Now Kell Tex) $ 81 ,908.58 
21 Merritt Square Mall 
22 Preferred Freezer $ 2,846.67 $ 27,121.34 
23 
24 Total $ 214,764.89 $ 723 ,630.44 
25 

26 CRA Recovery associated with Miami Dade $ 144,337.52 $ 488,276.09 

D E 

I
I ---t­ - . ­I 
I -

i I 
~ 

i­ -
I 

1999 to 2000 2000 to 2001 

$ 34,741.47 $ 10,591.26 
$ 234,880.63 $ 231,641. 74 
$ 75,701.57 $ 86,485.37 
$ 63,706.39 $ 64,838.35 

$ 168,863.53 $ 207,496.49 

$ 53,118.82 $ 61,578.01 
$ 81 ,186.96 $ 79,378.18 
$ 49,421.75 $ 109.,456.01 
$ 18,986.30 $ -

$ 780 ,607.42 $ 851.465.41 

I 
l' 

I 

I 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

F G 

I 

- .. -

" -r-­ -

2001 to 2002 2002 to 2003 

898.26 $ 900.00 
298,015.24 $ 355,763.35 
95,691.10 $ 73,692 .89 

105.925.78 $ 95,976.31 

233,833.84 $ 240,835.09 

404.26 $ 5,038.07 
53,185.27 $ 51,345.43 
85,971 .51 $ 3.56 

168,532.27 $ 174,597.04 

$ 1,042 ,457.53 $ 998,151.74 
I 

$ 479,445.73 $ 525,623.60 1 $ 627,944.44 1 $ 675,329.40 

c 



Florida City Gas CONFIDENTIAL 
Response to Staff Data Request No.2 

CRA Rate Adjustment Calculation 
February 16, 2010 

Page 2 of 2 

H I 
1 
2 

3" 
4 I I
5 ~ 

I 

""6 
7 
8 2003 to 2004 2004 to 2005 
9 
10 $ -

11 $ 427,083.82 $ 438,846.41 $ 
12 5> 117,138.98 $ 87 ,737.06 $ 
13 $ 56,538.1 3 $ 50,494.97 $ 
14 $ 6,862.31 $ 5 ,029.09 $ 
15 $ 207,112.37 $ 243,699.80 $ 
16 $ 27,320 .32 $ - $ 
18 $ 10,344.13 $ 10,381.87 $ 
19 $ 68,788.54 $ 75,997.75 $ 
20 
21 $ 32,729.17 $ 
22 $ -

23 
24 $ 953,917.77 $ 912,186.96 $ 

25 i 

26 $ 761 ,679.30 1 $ 780,665.141 $ 

J K L M N 
I 

I -ti 
~ 

I I 
I I 

I 

2005 to 2006 2006 to 2007 2007 to 2008 2008 to 2009 Total 

$ 140,369.49 
460,838.62 $ 403,414.27 $ 383,181 .15 $ 275,178.73 $ 3,839,787.91 • 

46,303.90 $ 74,572.73 $ 76,754.10 $ 41,504.70 $ 868,534.61 
50,147.92 $ 43,279.91 $ 46,943.53 $ 35,009.38 $ 656,302 .41 

5,353.14 $ 5 ,002.12 $ 6 ,21 8.24 $ 11,301.65 $ 39,766.55 
294,137.37 $ 286,506.14 $ 262,791 .15 $ 125,557 .46 $ 2,479,550.69 

- $ 27,320.32 
18,248.47 $ 16,704.77 $ 21,407 .91 $ 11,634 .92 $ 94,164.40 
78,512.64 $ 89,874.76 $ 85,591.96 $ 64,271.50 $ 739,489.57 

$ 328,448.79 
- $ 534,736.24 

$ 48,954 .31 

I I 
953,542.06 $ 919,354.70 $ 882 ,888.04 $ 564,458.34 $ 9,797,425.30 

I I 

819,528.361 $ 781,197.91 1 $ 744,134.31 1 $ 453,875.81 1 $ 7,282,037.61 

s 



CONFIDENTIAL Request No. 4 
Miami-Dade Water Plant. Rate Design Comparison 

February 16, 2010 
Page 1 of 2 

AI B C D E F 
er uec'u:I uec LUU:I -Surveillance 'Qj 12 months Q) 

Report 
II:: II::

1 expenses 

G I H 
~ustomer 

Cost Alioc 
Factor I Total 

I J 
I t: snmatea 

Split of 
Taxes 

K I 

I 

L 

~ - -i --­ -­
3 Miami Dade Water and Sewer Water Plant - Alexander O,.r , 

-

i -­ --­ -­
4 Cost of Se_rvlce and Rate Design --­ '--­ -­ --­ -­ -
5 

- - ---r­ -
6 Descriotion Total 
7 
8 O&M Exoenses S98,695 • $20.383.136 

.. 0.004842 $98,695 
9 
10 Deoreciation $46.393 · $9 ,581.342 .. 0.004842 $46,393 
11 
12 Taxes Other Than Income $12.636 · $2.609.677 .. 0.004842 $12,636 
13 
14 Sate Tax @ 5.5% 51 ,663 · $2.289,595 .. 0.004842 $1'.086 0.15 $1663 
15 
16 Federal Tax @ 34.00% $9.423 · $2 ,289.595 .. 0.004842 $11 ,086 0.85 $9.423 
17 
18 Sub-total $168,810 Sub-total of items above 
19 I 
20 Requ ired Return on Investment" (Rate base x ROR) $28 .502 5387.250 ... 0.0736 $28 ,502 IThe capital investmenl times approved rate of return pg 84 of PSC-04-0 128-PAA-GU 
21 1 I I 
22 Total Incremental Cost of Service $197.31 2 Formula adding sub-total plus ROI I I 
23 I I I 
24 Estimated Annual Volume (therms) 3,600.000 Based on prior three years average consumPtion I 

25 1 I I 
26 Incremental Cost Rate $0.05481 The incremental Cost of Service divided by Estimated Annual volume 
27 1 1 I 
28 
29 Miami Dade Water and Sewer Water Plant · J­ I I - I 
~ IHialeah Water Plant and Black PointCost of Service and Rate Design ! ---­ . . ­

31 I 

32 Oescriotion Total 
33 
34 O&M Expenses $98,695 • 51 8.106.414 .. 0.004842 S87,671 
35 
36 Decreciation $46.393 · $9.397.578 .. 0.004842 $45.503 
37 
38 Taxes Other Than Income $1 2.636 · $2.497.675 " 0.004842 $12,094 
39 
40 Sate Tax @ 5.5% 51 ,663 $3.490,872 .. 0.004842 $1 6,903 0.15 $2.535 
41 
42 Federal Tax @ 34.00% $9,423 · 53,490.872 .. 0.004842 $16,903 0.85 $14.367 
43 I 

44 Sub-Iota I $168 ,810 Sub-total of items above 
45 1 I 
46 Required Return on Investment ... (Rate base x ROR) $61 ,326 $833,239 ... 0.07361 $61,326 IThe capital investment times approved rate of return pg 84 of PSC-04-0128-PAA-GU 
47 1 
48 Total Incremental Cost of Service 5230,137 Formula adding sub-total plus ROI I 
49 1 1 I 
50 Estimated Annu al Volume (therms) 2,325,000 Based on prior three years average consumPtion 
51 1 1 I 
52 Incremental Cost Rate $009898 The incremental Cost of Service divided byEstimated Ann ual volume 
53 1 I 
54 

'A,,'~''''''R''"m ~%I '+h~~ 
I I I 

55 .-­ ~ ~iCLASSIIJ4':IIED56 

~ • December 2009 12 months expenses using the Surveillance Report calculations (See aJched worksheet) I =-1=- .. -t-­ --... - . - - --­58 •• Aporoved Customer Cost allocation factors from order PSC-04-01 28-P AA·GU dated 219/04 P9 95 ~ 
~ - ---1-­ +­ - -

59 ... Approved rate of return from order PSC-04-0128-PAA-GU dated 2/9/04 CQ 84 I ,­ I I 



Request No. 4 CONFIDENTIAL 
. Mlami·Dade Water Plant, Rate Design Comparison (Worksheet) 

February 16, 2010 
Page 2012 

A I B I C 1 
~ 

2 

"""'3 -­ --­ . ­

t± 
- -

- -
6 1 
7 (I ) (2) 

OPERATING O&M GAS 

8 REVEN UES EXPENSE 

9 PER BOOKS S 75.679,072 S 28.357.67~ 

10 End I;)f y~r CJJ5 10 01(''1' refund ~ccrua l S 
11 ADJUSTED BOOI(S S 75,679,072 S 18.357,674 

12 

13 FPSC ADJUSTMENTS: 

14 Fuel revcnues/costs (28,499.461) C2g,lS7.6741 
15 Franchi selgross receipts taxes (4.55 2.6691 
16 ECP reve nu e/costs 

18 Off-system sales . 
19 AGL Purcha se P[(! tnIUITl per Arnon Sched 

20 Transaction Co st Rcguhnory Asset 

21 Propane Sales (3 6.117) 
22 Propane Cost 

23 Association dues 

24 Economic development ex pense 

25 Pens ion and Transit io n Costs Reg. Asset 

26 Employee ac ti vities 

27 Interest synchroni 7iHio n -
28 TOTAL FPS C AO,n rSTMENTS t33,188~48\ (28257.674) 

29 

30 FPSC ADJlJ STED S 42490824 S -
31 

32 tl~6..Tg REVENUES . -
33 ,\ OJUSTED fOR 

34 FLEX RATE REVENUES S 42.490,824 S -
35 

36 

37 PRQ FQR<A A!WJSTME~TS 

38 

39 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS - -
40 

41 PRO fORMA ADJlJSTED S 42 490 8lA S -
42 

43 PER BOOKS 

44 CURRENT QUARTER AMOUNT ___ ~- S . 
-­

D E I F I G I H I 
.L..­ ___~ 
n.ORIDA CITY GAS -­

AVF. RAGE RATE OF RETlJR.~ --­
INC OME STATEMENT- - - ---

Decemhtr 2009 - Preliminary -­ T" 
, 

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
TAXES OTlI ICR OEFERRED 

TH AN IN COM E IN COME TAX ES INCOME TAXES 

O&MOTIIER DEPR, & AMORT. T AXES CURRE NT (NET) 

5 20.451.6 18 S 9,5l1 1,342 S 7,404.1 34 $ 0 ,510.417) S J,910.257 

S -
S 20A5t.618 $ 9,5l11 ,30 S 7,4~. l l4 $ (1 ,520.417) S 3.9 10.251 

(141.7881 

(4,652.669) 

-

721.SQS [271.650) 

242,273 /9 1.168\ 

. 113,591 ) 

(38,076) 1027 

(16.02S) 6.030 

(878) 330 

64J.31S (242.084) 

m,SO]) 5.081 
. (305,65 I) -

(68,482) 1,607.~9J [4.794.457) (656.292) (242.084) 

5 IU 83 136 f 11 183,835 5 1.609677 S 2 176709 S 3.66'8.173 

- . - . -

S 20,383 136 S II 188,835 5 2.609 67' S (2,176709 S J,668 173 

- (I,607,4t:l) - 557,3011 242,084 

S 10,383,136 S 9.581,342 S 2609677 S (161 9 403 S 3,910.257 

...s ___ s s $ s -

I I J I K I L -
-­ _. 

- -
. -

----_ . ~ - -­ ---- ~ 

-,­ ~ --­
I -(8) (9) (10) ( II) 

TOTAL 

I,"V . TAX C REDtT GA INILOSS ON OPERATIN G NET OPERATIN G I 

(NET) DISPOSITION EXPf:N SES INCO~ 

S 11 .259) S S 68,J 83.349 S 7,49S,12J 

S S 

S (1,259) S S 68.183.349 S 7,495.72J 

(lB.499,462) 

(4.652.669) 

450,245 (4.50,245) 

151 ,105 (151,1051 

(13,591) (22,526) 

(23.149) 23.749 

[9.995) 9.995 

(548) 548 

401,241 (401.24 1) 

(8,422) 8.422 

- (305.651) 305.65 1 

[32.511 ,497) 1676,752) 

S (1.259 S S 3567 1,852 ~ 6,818,971 

- - . 

S .l!4SJI s - S 3S 671.852 S 6,8 1U72 

. - (808,103) MS.I03 

S UJ~9 S - S 34 863 750 S 7627074 

5 S . $ 
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Request NO. 6 CONFIDENTIAL 
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Margin Comparison 

February 16, 2010 

Page 1 of 1 

A B C 

1 Miami Dade Water and Sewer Margin Comparison 
-I2 I 

-
3 

Margin using 

1998 Contract 
4 Account Therms Rate 
5 

18 211-0756225-011 2,843,400 $28,440 

36 21 1-0756239-011 441 ,348 $4 ,416 

54 211-0754412-01 1 2,206,524 $66,192 

72 21 1-0786676-001 0 $0 

73 

74 Total All Accounts 5,491,272 $99,048 
-­

D E F 

I 
i 

~---

G H I 

--1­ ---~.- -
I 

I 
-­I 

======== Margin Using GS-1250K Tariff Rate ======== - - - t· 
I 

GS-1250K 
! 

, 
i 

I
Customer GS-1250K GS-1250K Total GS-1250K 

Charge Demand Charge Energy Charge Margin CRA (Shortfall) Shortfall % 
i -

$6,000 $38,705 $347,606 $392,311 $363,871 

$6,000 $10,532 $53,955 $70,487 $66,071 

$6,000 $29,671 $269,748 $305,418 $239,226 

$6,000 $7,962 $0 $13,962 $13,962 

$782,178 $683,130 87% 

s 



Water & Sewer 
P.O. Box 3303 16 • 307 1 SW 38th Avenu e 

Mia mi , Fl orida 3323 3-031 6 
T 3 05 -665-7477 F 786-552-8 763 

miamidadc.gov Carlos Alvarez, Mayor 

A B 
December 18, 2009 

Mr. Henry P. linginfelter 
President 
AGL Resources 
Ten Peachtree Place 
At lanta , GA 30309 

Re: November 2009 Invoices 

Account # Invoice # Amount 
211-0754412-011 200912-2714-AR531 $ 5,811 .77 
211-0756225-011 200912-2715-AR531 $ 2,085.13 
211 ~0756239-011 200912-27 16-AR531 $ 219.21 
211-0786676-001 200912-2718-AR531 $ 0000 

Dear Mr. Linginfel ter, 

Miami-Dade County through the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department ("Department") has 
filed with the Florida Public Service Commission ("FPSC") a Petition for Approval of Special Gas 
Transportat ion Service Agreement ("Agreement") that was executed by you on behalf of Pivota l 
Util ity Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Florida City Gas ("FCG") and approved by the Board of County 
Commissioners and executed by the Mayor of Miami-Dade County. The FPSC docket number 
is 090539-GU . 

Pending FPSC issuance of an order addressing the Petition , the County will pay Florida City 
Gas the charges that the parties agreed to in the executed Agreement and deposit the 
difference between such charges and the charges recently levied by FCG into an escrow 
account. 

Please note that FCG is prohibited from terminating transportation service to the County under 
section 10 subsection (6)(d) of Florida City Gas Tariff (sheet 15) which states that FCG is not 
authorized to terminate service to a customer for "failure to pay for a different class of service" 

Sincerely, 

~U-
,,"thn w';;enfrow'--PJ<....E ____-l""'7'./ 

Director 

Cc: Joe Ru iz 

Jack Langer 

Matthew Feil, Esq. 


Docket No. 090 539-GU - Confide ntial 
Florida City (.las Response to Sta ff Data Reques t No. 16 
Fl or ida City Gas In vo ices to Miam i-Dade Water Sewer 
February 16,20 I 0 
Page I of 9 

http:2,085.13
http:miamidadc.gov


--
01 

.- .. .. - ... ...._.... , _ -'.... .-.., -. .... _. . . -_. - . _­

f D F +­
j . 

INVOICE for th Month af Nav mb r 2009
;l. FLORIDA CITY GAS 

MAJOR ACCOUNTS INVOICl Ptvt: 1 
1J33 EAST 25TH STReET I"voici No! 200912-2114oAR631 
HIALEAH, fl. 33013 '"voIGt Dtte: 12~ 

Cu~orntr Numb r: 21107 .1t " au Ott ; 12m12009 

~ Ra&c: ~12&OK 
MIAMI DADE WATER seweR l¢uUon; 362 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLI! 

ii 
II C/O MIAMI DADE &WATER DEPT 


P,O.BOX 330310 

MIAMI flo 33233 

~} SINIoe Add I: ~ )
700 W2ND AVE 'U AMOUNT DUE: e ,we.88

L ~ HIALEAH . , 

17 ~ . etHa BiJImJ IIlII E!l!l!gn With Y~yt fA~OI •M:!21l1l1 BMllIled
IS PIela, R,mll To:

1q IyChecl&: .,. WI : 
;;to Florida CIIy 0" FIoIId. Cty Ou 
~I L~'100 W. dICMI S.nk All:rl1I GI\ 
J.;). P.O. eo. 8720 
~3 AII'I\~OA 311D10001Z0 

....Dept. 

/(),h:t;2-Z -//:a)2­

S Ulln; Inqulltel: .---•.- ......~ 

Telaphone: 3051835-3&441 

1 

• 
J 
t 

• 
IUITOIAt.: 

nwtlPOATATIOH IIJMeI 
.....,,,. e'M'" --. ..~. 
Nftt'" .... 
IICQ .... 

CIA bt4 

0IIlPVI ~eI ••••11·,.~.·..IJI 
. CMIIDIII IWOIW lot....l .......&n 

]'Q!AL NAOUNT DUE ; 

_ ClICKI 'l\'IIIJ,1 om "P1,01IIDJI Clft ~. 

P".."" 'totor II 

A8A' 001000221 
AtlDcunlff 200003ae25a&1 

'.10 11& 

l ... ........,.,..... 
na.n.... filii 

·Dade Wat« 
WatoT Proeu~!'::tm Dlmlon 

7~2lJ-

--'9-tJ 9 cp 

•••• 

, 

.' _ ~." i" ". .. -..... . . .. , ... -- ,- _.. " . " ., ,, ... . ... .. ... . .- . .......... .......'. ,..",, '" .j 

Docket No. 090539-GU . Con fi den ti al 
Florida City Case Response to Staff Data Req ueSt No. 16 
Flor ida City Gas Invo ices to Miam i-Dade Wa ter Sewer 
Feb ruary 16, 20 10 
Page 2 of 9 

I 



A 

I 	 Florida City Gas • Ga8 Volume Worksheet 

a 12/071200: Ga8 Volume Worksheet for MIAMI DADE WATER Acet.No.: 2110754412011 
3 Billing Month: 11!1/2009 Rate Schedule: GS-12S0K 

tt U6age lin Mef) Usage /in DTH)

'S Day Tolal Me••urod BTU Faelor Tolal MealUled 
~1 	 01 15.&,0 1.0It 1184.78 


02 15110.0 1.06 88Q

& ~ "~ 	 ~ ~a 
" 04 648.0 	 1.06 a8Ua 
t 0 05 845.0 1.06 eeu 

Ii 06 83&.0 1.06 877,34 

l.l 07 628.0 	 1.00 666.7" 
11 08 837.0 1.01.1 6,(8.22 

l~ 09 692.0 1.08 8.27.82


10 1181i1'o 	 1.06 624.34t 

~ 
I 11 /592.0 1.06 62.1.02 


1132 817,0 1.06 8114,02

l 820.0 1.06 867.2 


14 69a.0 1.06 633.88 

16 609.0 1.06 846.64


al 16 610,0 1.06 e<IO.8 

~ 17 634.0 1.0e 872.04 

2) 18 1597.0 1,06 032.82 

)~ 19 1587.0 1.06 822.22 

'as 20 fi8a.0 1.08 823.28 

:l~ 21 1589.0 1.08 824,34 


22 685.0 1.08 830.7 

23 1584.0 1,oa 819.04
~ 24 889.0 1.06 824,34 


30 25 888.0 1.00 623.28 

~( 26 692.0 1.oa 627.!l2 

)~ 27 885.0 1.08 1!120.1 


~l ",,-,2320~~________~g:u:~~~__________~~~~~:________~:~i~::~~~______~_~ f _ 811 .Q 1.oe 041.66 

3~__________'8~ ________~_____________ 372_.8_8________~
,2_~_.O 	 1_9~._

37 MONTHLY BALANCING 

Tolal Volume In CCF: 182,760.0 TOlsl Volume In Thelma: 1$3,728.6 

Average BTU Faclor: 1.08 


I 
i 
I 
I 

i 

114 
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E F 
INVOICE for ttl Month af Novemb , 2008 

FlORIDA CITY GAS 
MAJOR ACCOUNTS INVOICE Page: t 
'33 EAST 25TH STREET Involol 0: 20OG12-2715-AR631 
HIALEAH, FL33Ot3 InYOlo ' I; t2l08l20Q8. 

C;"ItomI' Humbt,: 11078eaS011 
D\II Datt: 1mel'lOO8 
RN: GB·1250K 

Al.ElCANOER ORR JRWTR TRUT Lo Uon: 382 
P.O 80X 330318 ATT. ACCTa. PA 

MIAMI FL 33233 


\J 3 =~~;;~~ve&) AMOVNTDUE: st~ MIAMI 

/-'1fo 1--..".,--...l..ll~~=....:.;.::.:...,:...!=:.:..=:.:r.:-.;:ClIKI,+KI.:m'-,._,_________S;;Arn;;:O!./:;;;I\I;;R~Im!!t;;,;><.I""'!'d~~-t 
I, 
I 'i 
?o 
S.( 
9.~ 

~3 
a't 
;}S 
~~ 

.J.l 
.lJ 
~q 
30 
3 I 
3;).. 
33 
3\.f­

"S3(P
37 
~~ 
3ct 
40 
~I 

BlMlng Inquf~i:
Telbptlont: 301il83603&C8 . rI. , l . 

~~~~a===.._.-.."._."..____......-....~L-.-.I;,""""",-.-.,~~"" //1( 0, 
11WflPOItTATIOf\! ePMOI: 

It""" GIYI ... 
~ ..,. 
¥I",ll1 • ••• 

10111 .... 
~ .... 
IIV'UIMI lIIVOltl ~GO fl l .)U,.wn 

......"r. 'eoWl' U Miami-Dade Water It SOW8f' Bept. 
WG t~r Pre c! u~~~n Olvt'siolJ 

€WI()I-730/~2"'7~~ - Ul..f'1~/? _/~O/ 
/. --P.f/ c,P 

''I WI,.: 
Floltde CI4y 0•• 
~ 8.l1li AIIcntc OA 
/ISJ/I." 001000221 
~I' 200003a62SSt1 

U!) 

• • - . " •• _ --_ •• _- _ • • " •• _ _ .. _ •• • __"--" _ . _ ._ • • -0 ... ... . , «.... = -P! ' t 
., '" .... _-._. ... t.. '1' 
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A 

Florida City Gas - Gas Volume Worksheet 

~ 12/07/200~ GIiS Volume Worksheet fo r ALEXANDER ORR 	 AccI.No.: 2110756225011 
3 BillIng Month: 11/1/2009 	 Rate Schedule: GS·1260K 

't Ugpge (In MCE) Usage an QIHl
S D8-Y---T..l/BI~ea ""'""--- BTUFactor Tota lMSillured 
ot~MJ<,...\l6u..ur"'ed
~ 	 01 81&.0 1.oe 888.14 


02 201.0 1.00 213.08 

03 0.0 1.08 	 0~ 04 0.0 1.08 0 


16 05 103.0 1.08 108.18 

II DB 77".0 1.08 820M 

I~ 07 785.0 1.(l8 882.1 

13 08 810.0 1.ea 868.14 

1'+ 09 626.0 1.0a 874.6 

(S 10 823.0 1.08 an38 

'" 11 822.0 1.08 871.32
'1 12 808.0 	 1.08 81M.S8 
I 13 836.0 1.08 885.1 

\9 14 851.0 1.06 BBD.88 

~ 15 830.0 1.08 8111.8 

,)J 16 814.0 1.06 882.84 

~ 17 773.0 1.06 81U8 

J.3 10 687.0 	 1.08 728.22 

1~ ~g ~~:g 	 t~g 7it~ 
.:l4 21 691.0 1.06 732.048 


223 69a.0 1,06 737,76 

II 2 693.0 1.08 734,68 


24 ege.o 1.08 878.1 

25 886.0 1.06 70U6 


1 26 843.0 1.06 881.118 


m:g 	 tg: ~~1: 
29 637.0 	 1.08 870.22Ii~~ 

" a~~~30~_______ -¥e3~a~.0~__________~	 ~~u.l~6__________1~.~~________~O~l<


3'P- 19.811.0 10,85f.26 


31,____-wM~QN~TuH~L~y~B~A~LA~N~C~IN~G~_______ 

3' Tolal Volume In CCF: 180.710.0 Tolal Volume In Thermll ~ 201,512.0

39 Average BTU Faclor: 1,06 

i 
I 

.~"	 0;;;:;:;;;:__.;:;:'~ ,~=::::;;::::::;:;::;::;;;:;;:::::;;::==::;.;:::;;;~:::..;:;;:;;:;::::;::;:;;;;;;;:;;;::;:;::;;:;;==~=::;;;;;;;:;:;;;~==;:.:;;;;;;;;:;;:.;;;:;;.;===~;;.:::;3 . ~j 
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FLORIDA CITY GAS 
MAJOR ACCOUNTS INVOICE 

933 EAST 25THSTREET 

HIALEAH, FL 33013 


ALEXANDER ORR WTR PLANT 
Accounll Paylble 

P.O.BOX 33031. 

MIAMI FL 33233 


SIlVIe:. Addlett: /,. )
e800 SW 11Tl1 AVE 19'W. 
MlAMl 

PM' Belum ThIs Por1lon WlItt Your Ptvm n 
Pt.... R.mNTo: 

irCh,oII: 
AoriciI CIIy 0.. 
I.ocelkln ' 180 
P.O. eox 6720 

AIIint1I QA 311Q7.ono 


~. .••.• 

P.~: 
lovol No: 
Involol D II: 
euato r Hum 
Du. Dllo: 
ftIt ; 
LDCltion: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

IIJ WIN; 

FIoItdI CIlyGu 
WIGhcMra link Au.nl.l OA 
NJA f 08100Q227 
A.ccounl12OOClO32a2Ht1 

1 
200912·2716·AA631 
12JOiIaOQa 

r:l11~ ft 
1212812009 
GS·1250K 
382 

1D.87 

Amount BemjlltiL ,.. ,.. 

AoOCiVni Nlombo,:21107582 11 
Ga. SI$PIIIf: IntlrCOf'lnRtiOUlCII lno 
Bait: Oe·1 2.SOK _:-­.--_________ _ ____---1_.»UlIt!-_~:---'=~=__:::-_ - -

TlWfIPORrAnoN IllMOe 

1_Ie"',.' an , 
CIII". 

....,1....u 
IIOIrI late 
eM ..,. 

I:N.IDVI 1Il101,"* ga u u· aUI·uUJ 
OYIIDn JWOICJI ...... •..o.·uln 
~ UMlJCI .lnn,It,. · ,.,fll 

IWtI ClflCIII 'AlAI'" 70 ·I&.<OAJ DA en. GAS" 

D r 
r 

INVOICE for thl Month of Nov mber 2001 

QuffIIb \10M _.o8tlt_.~.--JCWfII~ 

~ 01 ~ 

Water Iewef fIlepL 
We Produc'~ Dlvtskm 

£uJltJl-7~~,. 7;r;X;;)I).- UJ.f-'~II-(fdJ / 
/~'7-P9cP '. 

-. ' . •• • ou _ .... . " _ . • •• __ • • _ .. _ . ........ ....._ .~ • • • _ "' _ ', . . ...4" • 'w " " . .. " .. , .. " . " ,.•.~ ... ... , ' r ' • •,' .. .. • 
.' ~, " f! 'II. • ...4;1 _ M Hre ! t _ "r'_'G ' '''c. _.,,_ .. .. ... -'. ' ' ....' ". ..._. .---......--. -.-.--'-~ --"-.... ..._-- --........~,~ 


_._ •••:1: ........ ...:: ., = 

~---=... • 

Docket No. 090539-GU - Confidential 
Flor~da City Case Response to Staff Data Request No. 16 
FlOrIda Clly Gas Invoices to Miami-Dade Wate r Sewer 
February 16, 2010 
Page 6 of9 



I 

. f 

A 	 D 

Florida City GaG· Gas Volume WorkehQet 

~ 12J071200~ Ga. Volume WOrXsheot fot ALEXANDER ORR Acct.No.: 
:3 Billing Month: 11/1/2009 Rate Schedula: 

4- Usago Co MCE) 	 Usage (if) OIH) 
$' Day Tolal Meallured BTU Factor 

i 01 Sf.l) 1.08 
02 8&.1) 1.08 
03 rr» 1.0 

4!1' 06 98.0 	 1. 1.., 0 110.0 1.0 
II 06 8&0 1.0 
I ~ 07 ~.O 1.0 
( 08 81.0 1.0 
I 	 09 1e.o toe 

10 7&.0 	 1.I 	 11 18.0 1.06 
12 104.0 1.08 
13 80.0 1.08 
14 30.0 1.08 

~ 15 82.0 1.08 
~ I 16 75.0 1.08 
a~ 17 72.0 1.08 
;l3 16 "".0 1.08 
~~ 19 03.0 1.08 

j~ 	~~ ~~ 1:~ 
~1 22 74» 	 1.oe 

t~ 	i! ~ ~:: 
40 	25 8".0 1.011

. 3 I 26 80.0 	 1.06 

~1 ~~ gt,8 	 1~ 
3'1,. 29 89.0 	 1.00 

Tot. , Meaaured 
60.42 

U 
R22 

104.04 
f1B.O 
88.3 

<41.76 
86­
81.811 
83.74 
a:t.e8 

110.24 
&4.8 
3U 

33..82 
7t.O 

1U2 
~.1 

ea.78 

sa.: 
M

&1:: 
0.1 

6S.& 

=~:: 
&U4 

a~~30~________~~6!~~__________ ~f!~W~______~~~~O~.l~2__________ 
!~~· ~______ ~2.~08=8.~O____________________~~~f~==~_______ 

31____-wM~QN~TuH~l~ ~N~0L-_______Y~B~A~LA~N~CI 

18 Total VoJumeln CCF: 20.6ao.0 Tolul Volume 11'1 Therms: :If,820.8 ,.,.3, Average BTU Faclor: 1.08 

2110758239011 
GS-1250K 

! . 

I 
I 
I 

I 	I 

I" 	 ; 

j. 

j. 

I 

131 
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FLORIDA CITY GAS 
MAJOR ACCOUNTS INVOICE 
933 EAST 25TH STREET 
HIALEAH, FL 33013 

WASAIBLACK POINT 
CIO MIAMI DADE WATER & SEWER DEPART 
ATTN. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
P.O. BOX 33031 6 
MIAMI FL 33233 

Service Address: 
8950 SW 232ND ST 
MIAMI 

Please Return This Portion With Your Pa ment 
Please Remit To: 

By Check: 
Florida City Gal 

Location 1190 

P.O. Box 1i720 
Allanta GA 311 07-0720 

ByWlr.: 
Florida Ci ty Gas 
Wschovla Bank Alianta GA 
ABA 1# 061000227 
Account # 2000032626891 

$ Billing Inquiries : 	 Account Number: 2110788876001 
;1..(.0 Telephone: 305/835·3648 	 Gas Supplier: 


Rate: 
~1 
Una Dlllu of Servtce Desert tlon 	 Rate Amountd-.& 

(l,JlI .".13~ 
31 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: UJ:I .n 

38 I'LlIASE INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMKR NU!oIBER ON YOUR REMITTIINCB TO ENSURE PIlOPER CRaDIT. 


MAJ(B CHBC)(B PAYADLII TO "I'LORIDA CITY GAB"
3't 
40 Pr •••ur. Pactor 10 

, act TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
'30 

~k 
11 . ....1". Ch.rg" 
11....,,4 ltet:o 

..... oi" 11.1:. 

acclI lI.t.~q 	 CRA Rate 

i 3~ SUBTOTAL: 

INVOICE for the Month of November 2009 

Pege: 1 
Involco No: 200912-2718·AR531 
Invoice DQte: 12108/2009 
Customer Number: 2110788878001 
Due Date: 12128/2009 
Rata: GS·1250K 
Location: 362 

CREDIT AMOUNT: ($ 338.29) 

$----­ - ----i 
Amount Remitted 

0.00 JU. 0.00000 '00 .110 
1.....11. 'l'KIf O.2UOO .,• . n 

0.01 TID! o.12~n ' .0' 
0.0 TIDI 0.00000 ' .00 
0 .00 nor O.OlOH 0 .00 

7 • • ' 
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C) "--' U 

fiorld City Gas · Gas Volume Worksheet 

~ 12107/200: Gas Volume Work8heet for WASA BLACK POINT Acet.No.: 2110786678001
3 Billing Month: 1111/2009 Rate Schedule: GS-1250K 

Lf Usage (In MCE) Usage (In DTH) 

5 Day Tolal Mea&ured BTU Factor Total Me88ured 
(,. 011 ~~ 

V"t 

0.0 

g:g
0.0 

1.06 

t: 
1.06 

0 

go 
lO 06 0,0 1.06 0 
1 C 06 0.0 1.06 0 
I~ 07 0.0 1.06 0 

13 08 0.0 1.06 0 
l't 09 0.0 1.06 0 
~r 10
(¥ 11 
11 1211 13 
1 14 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

1.06 
1.08 
1.06 
1.06 
1.06 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

~ 16 
1.( 16 
-.:. 17 

0,0 
0.0 
0.0 

1.08 
1.06 
1.08 

0 
0 
0 

~3 18 0.0 1.06 0 
:lit 19 0.0 1.08 0 
~ 20 0.0 1.08 0 
a.t, 21 
.), 22 
:l.i 23 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

1.08 
1.08 
1. 

0 
0 
0 

25 11 
24 

I 26 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
1.06 
1.08 

1.08 
0 
0 

0 

~ ~~~----------~~~j~----------~j~::~----------~=~~---------3~ ____________ 0~.0~_______________________O_.OO__________ 

31 MONTHLY BALANCING 

Tolal Volume In CCF: 0.0 Total Volume In Therms: 0.0 

Average BTU Factor: 1.08 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


I HEREBY C -,RTIF Y lhal a true and con'ecl copy of the foregoing has been served on 
the following parlies by Electronic Mail and/or U.S. Mail this 16 111 day of February, 20 I O. 

Anna Williams, Esq. 

Mm1ha Brown, Esq. 

Office of lhe General Counse l 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Mr. Melvin Williams 

Florida Cily Gas 

93 3 East 25' 11 Street 

Hialeah, FL 33013 


Shannon 0 Pierce 

AGL Resources, Inc. 

Ten Peachtree Place, 15 111 Floor 

Atlanta, GA 30309 


Henry N. :"Tillman 

Miami-Dade County 

III . W First Street. Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served on 
the following parties by Electronic Mail andlor U.S. Ma il this 16 th day of February, 20 I O. 

Anna Williams, Esq. 

Martha Brown, Esq. 

Office of the General Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd . 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Mr. Melvin Williams 

Florida City 'las 

933 East 25[h Street 

Hialeah, FL 33013 


Shannon O. Pierce 

AGL Resources, Inc. 

Ten Peachtree Place, 15 th Floor 

ALlanta , GA 30309 


Henry N. Gillman 

Miami-Dade County 

III NW First Street, Suite 2810 

Miami, FL 331 28 



